ASSESSOR’S OFFICE

‘Barbara G. Byington, Assessor

Phone: (775) 782-9830
Fax: (775) 782-9884
Web Site: www.co.douglas.nv.us

NOTICE OF ATTACHMENT OF AN OPEN TAX LIEN
ON AGRICULTURAL REAL PROPERTY IN DOUGLAS COUNTY

Due to a successful filing of a current or prior agricultural or historical application
per NRS 361A.110 states the property may be subject to liens for undetermined
amounts. Also pursuant to NRS 361A. 155 when any portion of agricultural land
is converted to a higher use the county assessor shall determine its taxable and
agricultural use values against which to compute the deferred tax for each fiscal
year the property was under agriculture or historical assessment during the
current fiscal year and the preceding six fiscal years, or such other period as is
required pursuant to subsection 2 of NRS 361A.280.

In accordance to NRS 361.270 the owner will, within thirty days after a parcel or
any portion of a parcel of real property which has received agricultural use
assessment ceases to be used exclusively for agricultural or historical use, notify
the county assessor in writing of the date of cessation of that use. Pursuant to
NRS 361A280 all deferred taxes will become due along with penalties if the
owner failed to five the notice required by NRS 361A.270. Also according to NRS
361A.290 if there are deferred taxes that have not been paid under provisions of
NRS 361A.265 or 361A.280 at the time real property is sold or transferred, the
seller must notify the buyer in writing that there is a lien for deferred taxes on

the property.

The following list contains real property, which has a current or prior approved
application for agricultural or historical assessment and has active liens filed
against them.

You will please take further notice that deferred taxes on all qualified agricultural
real property in Douglas County will annually attach as a perpetual lien under
NRS 361A.280(3). Persons desiring information regarding these liens should
contact the Douglas County Assessor’s Office.

Barbara G Byingto
Douglas County Assessor

G 5 0 0 9 9 5 , PHYSICAL ADDREsSs: 1616 — 8" St., Minden, Nevada 89423

Dated this 6™ day of October, 2000.

:P.0. Box 218, Minden, Nevada 89423
BK I 0 0 0 PG I 3 8 6 MAILING ADDRESS , , 12
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1-070-170 FEIN, EDWARD 1220-08-000-001 A B C & J INVESTMENT CO
--1-190-120 WHITTEMORE, F HARVEY & ANNETTE 1220-08-000-002 A B C & J INVESTMENT CO
15-020-060 SCHNEIDER, HARRY R 1220-08-000-003 ‘A B C & J INVESTMENT CO
15-020-090 SCHNEIDER, JOSEPH 17-031-050 ADAMS, E F & WE & J Q CO-TRUST
15-020-150 SCHNEIDER, JOSEPH 17-032-050 ADAMS, RUFUS W ET AL
15-020-160 SCHNEIDER, JOSEPH 17-032-100 ADAMS, WALLACE E
15-020-180 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 17-032-090 ADAMS, WALIACE E TRUSTEE
15-020-190 : INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1320-06-002-001 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES
15-020-200 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1320-06-002-004 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES
15-020-210 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1320-07-001-001 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES ,
15-020-220 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1320-07-001-004 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES w
15-020-230 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-18-002-005 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J N
~15-020-240 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-18-002-006 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J N
- 15-020-250 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-001-001 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J .
15-020-260 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-001-002 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J O
- 15-020-270 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-001-003 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J N e )
15-020-280 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-001-004 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J w
15-020-290 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-002-002 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J i
-15-020-300 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-19-002-003 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J o
15-020-310 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 1220-20-002-002 ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
-15-020-320 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 19-020-120 ALLERMAN, FLOYD D ETAL
. 15-020-330 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 37-060-140 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-020-340 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 37-560-010 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-020-350 - INCLINE ENERGY LLC 37-560-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-020-360 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 37~560-030 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-020-370 INCLINE ENERGY LLC 37-560-040 ALLRED, EVAN L
'15-040-070 ASCUAGA, JOHN J & ROSE 37-560-050 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-060-010 ASCUAGA, JOHN J & ROSE 37-560-060 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-060-670 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-560-070 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-060-730 SIMEX, RONALD L 37-570-010 ALLRED, EVAN I
15-060-740 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-570-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-120-160 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-570-030 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-120-180 LITTLE -MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-570-040 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-120-190 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-570-050 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-120-200 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-570-060 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-120-210 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-580-010 ALLRED, EVAN L
- 15-120-220 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-580-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-130-210 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-580-030 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-130-220 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-580-040 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-130-230 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S 37-580-050 ALLRED, EVAN L
'15-130-240 MARRIAGE, JAY D DDS 37-580-060 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-130-250 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-590-010 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-140-170 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-590-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
:15-140-180 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-590-030 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-140-190 LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-590-040 ALLRED, EVAN L
15-140-220 - LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP 37-590-050 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-031-050 ADAMS, EF & WE & J Q CO-TRUST 37-600-010 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-032-050 ADAMS, RUFUS W ET AL 37-600-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-032-090 ADAMS, WALLACE E TRUSTEE 37-600-030 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-032-100 ADAMS, WALLACE E 37-600-040 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-051-070 TRIMMER PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP 37-600-050 ALLRED, EVAN L
-17-052-040 RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 37-600-060 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-052-050 RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 37-610-010 ALLRED, EVAN L
17-071-120 CAPALBO, NATE A & MARGARET M 37-610-020 ALLRED, EVAN L
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17-081-170
17-083-010

17-084-360 -

17-084-450
17-084-460
17-085-190

-17-092-100

'17-092-140

17-092-150
17-092-170
17-092-180
17-093-010
17-094-200
17-094-230
17-094-280
17-100-330

17-100-350

- 17-114-050

17-130-600
17-130-660
17-130-670
17-130-690
17-130-740
17-130-750
17-130-760
17-150-040
17-150-050
17-150-060
17-150-070
17-150-080
17-150-090
17-150-100
17-150-110
17-150-120
17-150-130
17-150-140
17-150-150
17-150-160
17-160-150
17-160-160
17-160-170
17-160-180
17-160-190

- 17-160-200

17-160-210
17-160-220
17-160-230
17-160-240
17-160-250
17-160-290
17-170-050
17-170-060
17-170-070
17-170-080

HARRIS, WILLIAM W & KELLY S
MILUCK, MICHAEL T & NANCY C
GREEK, DAVID J & PAMELA J
COCHRAN, DAVID L & ARLENE
COCHRAN, DAVID L & ARLENE H
SANFILIPPO, ROBERT F & LINDA J
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
SCOTT, CLIFFORD S ET AL*
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
MARTIN, DOUGLAS G & DEBBIE I
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
TRIMMER PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP
DIEHL, KATHY

TRIMMER PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP
WILLIAMS, MARTHA LEA TRUSTEE

FUNK, RONALD LEE & CHERYL DIANE
WILSON, SUE MERIE
BRAUN, R BRUCE & SUSAN T

BANK OF COMMERCE CUST/EMERY, J
EMERY, DEBORAH

BOGDANOVICH, MICHAEL & RUSKA
SCHALLER, KEVIN D & KATHRYN J
SCHALLER; KEVIN D & KATHRYN J
CARNES, PHILLIP G & JENNIFER L

SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC

HUTT, WILLIAM & JONNA MORALES-
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC

SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC

TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*

1220-
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37-610-030
37-610-040
37-610-050
37-610-060
37-620-010
37-620-020
37-620-030
37-620-050
37-620-060
18-001-009
Hm 230-070
006

-000-
-110~
-040-
-060-
-200-
-130-
-000-
-002-
180-
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37-530-020
37-530-060
37-530~070
17-190-040
35-020-090
35-020-110
35-020-210
35-020-250
35-020~260
35-020-280
35-020-310
35-020-320
35-020-350
35-020-380

QOO OOOOOOOOO

ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,

EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
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AMACKER, CASS B & VIRGINIA H
ANDERSON FAMILY RANCH INC
ANKER, ALTON & SUSAN ET AL*
ARMSTRONG, DALE & SUZANNE
ASCUAGA, JOHN J & ROSE
ASCUAGA, JOHN J & ROSE

BACON, MILTON EDWARD JR TRUSTEE
BANK OF COMMERCE CUST/EMERY, J

BARNES, PAUL & MARTHA
BARR, CHARLES W & ELINOR S
BARTELS, JAKE S & ERNEST B
BARTLETT, LINDA LODATO

BARTLETT,

LINDA LODATO

BARTLETT, LINDA LODATO

BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

- BENTLY

BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD

PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
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17-170-090

- 17-170-100

17-170-110
17-170-120
17-170-130
17-170-140
17-170-150
17-170-160
17-170-170
17-170-180
17-170-190
17-170-200
17-170-210
17-170-220
17-170-230
17-170-250
17-170-260
17-180-040
17-180-090
17-180-150
17-180-160
17-180-170
17-180-180
17-180-190
17-180-200

17-180-210.

17-180-220
17-180-230
17-180-240
17-180-250
17-180-260
17-180-270
17-180-330
17-190-040
17-190-160
17-190-170
17-190-350
17-190-360
17-190-370
17-190-390

17-190-400

17-190-410
17-190-420

- 17-190-430

-17-190-440

17-190-450
17-190-460
17-190-470
17-190-480
17-190-490
17-190-500
17-190-510
17-190-520
17-190-530

TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
TIMKEN-STURGIS
HERBIG, HERMAN
HERBIG, HERMAN
BARTELS, JAKE

MULLER, WALTER
TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

TEIG, ROGER

DUNLAP, JOHN
BENTLY FAMILY

DANGBERG HOLDI
DANGBERG HOLDI
DANGBERG HOLDI
DANGBERG HOLDI
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG*
DANGBERG

I INIPIPI I LI PIPYPY D]
R R R

HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI
HOLDI

FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
& ANNELIESE
& ANNELIESE
S & ERNEST B
TRUSTEE

GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL
GAIL

LTD PARTNERS
NGS NEVADA L
NGS NEVADA L
NGS NEVADA L
NGS NEVADA L

kvlaviaviaviaviavinelavhyviavinaviselye

HOLDINGS NEVADA L

NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS~
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS
NGS

NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA L
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA L
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ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL*
ETAL¥*
ETAL*
ETAL*

HIP
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LLC

LC
LC
LC

LLC
LLC

LC
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BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

- BENTLY

BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMITY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMITY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

FAMILY

FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

LTD
LTD
LID
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTID
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD

PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
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DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA

17-190-540

-17-190-550
- 17-190-560

17-190-570
17-190-580
17-190-590
17-190-600

17-190-610-

17-190-620
17-190-630
17-190-660
17-200-030
17-200-110
17-200-120
17-200-140
17-200-150
17-200-180
17-200-190
17-200-210
17-200-220
17-262-270
17-410-010
17-410-020
17-410-030
17-410-040

17-410-050

17-410-060
17-410-070
17-410-080
17-410-090
17-420-010

17-420-020

17-420-030
17-420-040
17-420-050
17-420-060
17-420-070
17-420-080
17-420-090
17-420-100
17-420-110
17-420-120
17-420-130

- 19-020-120
19-020-130

19-060-340
19-060-430
19-060-440

'19-060-450

19-060-690
19-060-700
19-060-710
19-070-040
19-070-100

DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG -HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA

MINDEN GARDNERVILLE SANTI DIST

STURGIS, WILLIAM T TRST

MULLER, WALTER

BACON, MILTON EDWARD JR TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

STURGIS, WILLIAM T TRST
R & LAUREL- C

HICKEY, LAUREL
HICKEY, DANIEL
HICKEY, DANIEL
JOHNSON, K & E
HICKEY, DANIEL
BOURNE, PAUL
GALEPPI ILAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI IAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPT' LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI IAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPT LAND
GALEPPI ILAND
GALEPPI LAND
GALEPPI LAND
ALLERMAN,
HICKEY, DANIEL
DAVIS,
HELLMAN,

R RN

& LAURIE

TRUSTEES

& LAURIE

& BETTY

LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK

FLOYD D ETAL

& LAURIE

DAVID B & SHARON L
DOUGLAS A & AMELIA V

STONE FAMILY TRUST 1982
STONE FAMILY TRUST 1982
GUDDAT, BRENT L & FRANCES R

FORVILLY,

FRANK & SCOTT

FORVILLY, FRANK & SCOTT

JOHNSON, K & E
HONE,

TRUSTEES

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

DOUGLAS K & K L TRUSTEES

DOUGLAS COUNTY
AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

|

1220-28-000-007
1220-28-000-008
1220-29-001-002
1220-29-001-003
1220-29-001-004
1220-29-001-005
1220-29-001-006
1220~-29-002-004
1220-29-002-005
1220-29-002-006
1220-29-002-007
1220-29-002-008
1220-32-000-004
1220~-32-000-006
1220-32-000-007
1220-33-000-001
1220-33-000-002
1220~33-000-003
1320-05-001-001
1320-05-001-005
1320-05-001-006
1320-06-001-004
1320-06-001-007
1320-06-002-002
1320-06-002-003
1320-07-001-002
1320-07-001-003
1320-07-002-002
1320-07-002-004
1320-07-002-005
1320-07-002-006
1320-13-000-007
1320-13-000-009
1320-13-000-010
1320-14-001-001
1320-14-001~-008
1320~14-001-013
1320-14-002-002

14-002-017

24-002-001

24-002-002

24-002-003

24-002-004

24-002-005

24-002-006

25-001-012

25-001-013

25-001-014

25-001-015

25-002-001

25-002-002

25-002-003

25-002-004

00-001-012

PONMNRINNMNONMNRNIONNNMNN NN NN NN NN DN
PJCMDCDCNDCDCNDCDCMDCDCKDCDCN?CDCNDCDCHDCDCMDCDCMDCMDCDCMD

0 S S e e e e et s
LW W W W WWUWWWWWWWWW

BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

*kdkkk BY NAME **%%x*x

FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

FAMILY

FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY

LTD
LTD
LTD
LTID
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LID
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD

PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP

DATE 10/06/
HHme"mH"

5

00
41
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19-070-110
19-070-240
19-070-250
19-070-260
19-070-300
19-070-310
19-070-350

19-080-130

19-080-220
19-080-230
19-080-260
19-080-280
19-080-290
19-100-010
19-100-040
19-100-060
19-100-080
19-100-120
19-~100-130
19-100-140
19-100-250
19-100-260
19-100-270
19-100-280
19-100-290
19-100-300
19-100-310
19-100-320
19-100-330
19-100-340
19-100-350
19-100-360
19-110-100
19-110-110
19-110-120
19-110-130
19-110-140
19-110-150
19-110-160
19-110-170

19-110-450

19-110-520
19-110-540

- 19-110-610

-19-200-170

19-200-280
19-200-290
19-200-320
19-200~-380
19-212-240
19-212-250
19-212-260
19-212-400
19-212-420

HANSEN, JANICE G

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

JOHNSON, K & E TRUSTEES

GALLAGHER, TERRY A

KANELOS, BETTIE KENNARD TRUSTEE
MASON, - LONNIE D

MASON, LONNIE D TRUSTEE

MASON, LONNIE D & ALICE J EDIE-
HONE, DOUGLAS K & K CO-TRUSTEE
HONE, DOUGLAS K & KATHLEEN L
HONE, DOUGLAS K & K L TRUSTEES
HONE, DOUGLAS K & K CO-TRUSTEE
MCMANUS, THOMAS I & URSULA K

HONE, DOUGLAS K
SCOSSA BROTHERS

& K CO-TRUSTEE

SPRINGMEYER, MARJORIE
SARMAN FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

HEISE, ROY F
HEISE LAND &
HEISE LAND &
HEISE LAND &
MACK, LUTHER JR
WILSON, SUE

SANDERS, COY
SANDERS, COY

CONSTRUCTION
& NANCY

& DOROTHY H TRUSTE
LIVESTOCK CO
LIVESTOCK CO
LIVESTOCK CO

& GENIE H
INC

HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

HEISE LAND &
JOHNSON, KNOX V

LIVESTOCK CO

D & ELIZABETH E

KOLBE, WILLIAM J & HELEN E

BERGEVIN, LEE W
BERGEVIN, LEE W
BERGEVIN, LEE W
DRESSLER,

& SHARON ET AL*
& SHARON ET AL*
& SHARON ET AL*

FREDERICK W & LOLA M

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

DREYER,
DREYER,
DREYER,

ROLAND & JOAN P
ROLAND & JOAN P
ROLAND & JOAN P

RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARMSTRONG, DALE
DREYER,
DREYER,
MELNIKOFF,

& SUZANNE

ROLAND & JOAN P
ROLAND & JOAN P
NORMAN L & SHIRLEY L

CARY CREEK RANCH LLC
CARY CREEK RANCH LLC
TOMERLIN, WILLIAM R & MARSHA L

BUCKLEY, DENNIS

R

ROOKER, DONALD & TONI

ROOKER,
SIMON,

DONALD & TONI
STEPHEN RAY ETAL

EISENHUT, WOLFGANG & URSULA
FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA

MITCHELL,
MITCHELL,

RON &
RON &

GINGER
GINGER

FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA
HALL RANCHES, LLC

14
13

12
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PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP

FAMILY
FAMITY
FAMILY
FAMILY
FAMILY LID
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMTLY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY NEVADA CORP
BENTLY NEVADA CORP
BENTLY, DONALD E
BERGEVIN, L W & DRESSLER, F W*
BERGEVIN, LEE W & SHARON ET AL*
BERGEVIN, LEE W & SHARON ET AL*
BERGEVIN, LEE W & SHARON ET AL*
BING CONSTRUCTION CO NEV INC
BOGDANOVICH, MICHAEL & RUSKA
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
BOMMARITO, RONALD D & NICOLE
BOURNE, PAUL S & BETTY

BOURNE, STEPHEN H & NELGENE H
BOURNE, STEPHEN H & NELGENE H
BRAUN, R BRUCE & SUSAN T
BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

LTD
LTD
LTD
LTD

BENTLY
BENTLY

BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY
BENTLY

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41

0500995
- BK1000P61391
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DOUGLAS COUNTY DATE 10/06/00
PAGE 6 AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING TIME 9:51:41
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19-212-460 SAPP, ALLAN D & PATRICIA J 1120-05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL
-+ 19-212-500 WHIPPLE, JOY 1120-05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

19-212-510 WHIPPLE, JOY 1120-08-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

19-212-570 FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA 1120-08-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

19-230-020 CORDES, CHRIS J JR & ELIZABETH* 1120-08-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

19-230-036" HUSSMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 1120-08-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL

19-230-060 THRAN, - LOIS & DONALD E TRUSTEES 1120~05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS S & CHARLOTTE E

19-230-070 ANDERSON FAMILY RANCH INC 1120-05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL

19-230-110 JENKINS, MYLDRED E 1120-05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL

19-230-120 DISALVO, BENNIE TOM TRUSTEE 1120-05-000 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL w
19-230-130 DISALVO, BENNIE TOM TRUSTEE 19-410 BROOKS, DONALD E & LYNNETTE

19-230-140 SARMAN FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-05-000 BRUNELLE, PAUL T & SUSAN G o
19-230-150 SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE 19-200 BUCKLEY, DENNIS R N
19-230-160 SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE 35-380 BURKE, JOHN T & SHARON o
19-230-200 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 1220-07-002 BURR, CLARENCE TRUSTEE

19-230-210 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 17-071 CAPALBO, NATE A & MARGARET M o

19-230-220 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 17-130 CARNES, PHILLIP G & JENNIFER L w
'19-230-230 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 1220-04-002 CARSON VALLEY COMM FOOD CLOSET o

19-230-250 SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE 19-110 CARY CREEK RANCH LILC

19-240-020 CORDES, CHRIS 19-110 CARY CREEK RANCH LIC

19-240-030 STORKE, L H & L E TRUSTEES 15-060 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-250-010 oowomm~ CHRIS J JR & ELIZABETH* 15~120 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-260-140 SCOSSA BROTHERS 15-130 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-260-150 SCOSSA BROTHERS 15-130 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-260-160 SCOSSA BROTHERS 15-130 CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-260-170 SCOSSA BROTHERS 15-060~ CHARNEY, HOWARD S & ALIDA C S

19-260-180 SCOSSA BROTHERS 1320-27-002- CHICHESTER, RHODA TRUSTEE

19-260-290 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 1120-05-000- CHITWOOD, RANDALL & LORILYN

19-260-300 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LIC 17-084- COCHRAN, DAVID L & ARLENE

19-260-310 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LIC 17-084- COCHRAN, DAVID L & ARLENE H

19-260-320 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 19-280- COLYER, JOHN W

19-260-330 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LILC 19-330- COLYER, JOHN W

19-260-340 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 35-080~- COMPSTON, JAMES & MARION F

19-260-350 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LIC 19-240- CORDES, CHRIS

19-260-360 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 1220-07-002- CORDES, CHRIS

19-260-370 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 1220-18-001- CORDES, CHRIS & E J

19-260-380 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 19-230- CORDES, CHRIS J JR & ELIZABETH*

19-260-390 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 19-250- CORDES, CHRIS J JR & ELIZABETH*

19-260-400 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 1220-14-000- CORLEY RANCHES LLC

19-260-410 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LILC

19-260-420 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC

19-260-430 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-260-440 FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC
©19-270-020 RAHBECK, FRANKLIN 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LILC

*19-270-030 RAHBECK, FRANKLIN & PATRICIA 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-270-040 JIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-280-340 COLYER, JOHN W 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC

19-290-290 GROENENDYKE, E H III & SARA H 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC

19-290-330  PRATHER, JAMES R & VALERIE L 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-290-350 GRANAT, MARC D & DEBORAH E CO-T 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-290-360 DEETER, JILL S TRUSTEE 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-300-100 KAWCAK, PETER K 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC

19-300-470 GARRETT, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH 17-190- DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC

19-300-490 RNS INVESTMENTS 17-190 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC



ASNARERG

1.

19-300-500
19-300-520
19-300-550
19-300-560
19-300-570
19-300-580
19-300-670

19-300-680 -

19-300-690
19-300-700
19-300-710
19-300-740
19-300-750
19-300-760
19-300-860
19-300-870
19-300-880
19-300-890
19-300-900
19-300-920
19-300-930
19-300-940
19-300-950
19-300-960
19-330-310
19-390-270
19-410-290
19-410-310
19-410-320
19-430-030
19-430-180
19-440-020
19-440-030
19-440-040
19-440-170
19-440-180
19-440-190
19-460-010
19-460-020
19-466-030
19-460-040
19-460-050
19-460-060
-19-460-070
19-460-080
19-460-090
19-460-100
19-460-110
19-460-120
19-460-130
19-460-140
19-460-150
19-460-160
19-460-170

RNS INVE
GARRETT,
DARBY,
DARBY,
SCIT-INC
SCIT INC

*kkk* BY PARCEL * k%% %k

STMENTS

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH

CHARLES P& MARY E
CHARLES P & MARY E

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC

LUND FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
LUND FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WILD GOOSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SHOCKEY,
SHOCKEY,
SHOCKEY,
SHOCKEY,
SHOCKEY,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
COLYER,
MCCLAIN,
BROOKS,

HOLDEN,
TOMERLIN,
TOMERLIN,
GANSBERG,
GANSBERG,
GANSBERG,
GANSBERG,
BOURNE,

BOURNE,

FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL
FOOTHILL

ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
ROBERT
DAVID L
DAVID L
DAVID L
DAVID L
DAVID L
JOHN W
WM T &

D
D
D
D

D
&
&
&
&
&
T

& WANDA D

& WANDA D

& WANDA D

& WANDA D

& WANDA D
LISA D TRUSTE
LISA

LISA

LISA D TRUSTE
LISA D TRUSTE

L

DONALD E & LYNNETTE
HANSON, THOMAS A & DAPHANIE A
DOYLE L TRUSTOR

WILLIAM
WILLIAM
CHRIS H
CHRIS H
CHRIS H
CHRIS H
STEPHEN H

STEPHEN
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
‘RANCH
RANCH

H
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

R & MARSHA L
R & MARSHA L
JR ET AL*
JR & FAYE
JR & FAYE
JR & FAYE
& NELGENE
& NELGENE

Tommmm

LLC.

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
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17-190-490
17-190-500
17-190-510
17-190-520
17-190-3530
17-190-540
17-190-550
17-190-560
17-190-570
17-190-580
17-190-590
17-190-600
17-190-610
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DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG

HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS
HOLDINGS

NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA

LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LILC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LILC
LLC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LILC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLIC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LLIC
LLC
LIC
LIC
LLC

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41

0500995
BK1000PG | 393
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PAGE 8

19-460-180

- 19-460-190

19-460-200
19-460-210
19-460-220
19-460-230
19-470-010

19-470-020.

19-470-030
19-470-040

19-470-050

19-470-060
19-470-070
19-470-080
19-470-090
19-470-100
19-470-110
19-470-120

-19-470-130

19-470-140
19-470-150
19-470-160
19-470-170
19-470-180
19-470-190
19-470-200
19-470-210
19-470-220
19-470-230
19-470-240
19-470-250
19-470~-260
19-470-270

-19-470-280

35-010-020
35-020-090
35-020-110
35-020-210
35-020-250
35-020~-260
35-020-280
35-020-310
35-020-320

- 35-020-350

35-020-380
35-020-430
35-020-440
35-020-470
35-020-500
35-030-010
35-030-040
35-030-050
35-030-060
35-030-080

*k%k* BY PARCEI, ****%*

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
HUSSMAN, JAMES & KATHRYN
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

*kkkk BY ZE—W *kkkk
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DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG
DANGBERG

HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA

HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA
HOLDINGS NEVADA

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LLIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LIC
LLC
LLIC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LLC
LLC
LIC
LLIC

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41
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*kkk* BY PARCEL *kkkk

35-040-040
. 35-040-160
35-040-170
35-040-290
35-050-010
35-050-030
35-050-110

35-050-190-

35-050-270
35-050-310
35-050-320
35-050-330
35-060-060
35-070-340
35-070-520
35-070-620
35-080-030
35-080-040
35-080-080
35-080-090
35-080-130
35-080-260
35-080-300
35-080-320
35-090-010
35-090-020
35-100-110
35-100-190
35-100-220
35-100-490
35-100-770
35-100-780
35-110-070
35-110~-210
35-110-230
35-110-460
35-110-470
35-160-060
35-180-020
35-180-050
- 35-180-060
35-310-170
35-370-010
- 35-370-020
35-370-030
35-370-040
35-370-050
35-370-060
35-370-070
35-370-080
35-370-090
35-370-100
35-370-110
35-380-010

BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
DRENDEL, THOMAS E
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD
BENTLY FAMILY LTD

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTEE

PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP
PARTNERSHIP

BENTLY FAMILY
PARK, W BROOKS
COMPSTON, JAME
BENTLY FAMILY .
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
PARK,. W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
BENTLY FAMILY
PARK, W BROOKS
PARK, W BROOKS
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
DION, DARRELL
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY

KASHUBA, JAMES A & JENNIFER LYN

BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
KINSLEY, MIKE

LTD PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTEE

S & MARION F
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE

LTD PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTEE
TRUSTEE

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTEE .
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
& TINA

*kkkk BY NAME * %k kk

1420-08-701-001

1420-29-001-001

1420-29-001-002

1320-20-000-004
19-300-5
19-300-5
19-060-3
1320-34-002-0
1320-34-002-0
v 19-290-3
1320-34-001-0
-094-2
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DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LILC
DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LIC
DARBY, CHARLES P & MARY E
DARBY, CHARLES P & MARY E
DAVIS, DAVID B & SHARON L
DECKER, JAMES W TRUSTEE
DECKER, JAMES W TRUSTEE
DEETER, JILL S TRUSTEE
DENNING, CAROLYN & RICHARD*
DIEHL, KATHY

DION, DARRELL TRUSTEE
DISATVO, BENNIE TOM TRUSTEE
DISALVO, BENNIE TOM TRUSTEE
DISALVO, NICK

DISALVO, NICK

DOUGLAS COUNTY

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DIST
DRENDEL, THOMAS E TRUSTEE

DRESSLER, FRED H COMPANY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY
DRESSLER, FREDERICK D & LAURIE
DRESSLER, FREDERICK W & LOLA M
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P
DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P

DUNLAP, JOHN
EAST FORK FIRE PROTECTION DIST
RIAN & DIANNE
EISENHUT, WOLFGANG & URSULA

EDMONDS, B

EMERY, DEB
F T M CORP
FAIRFIELD
FATIRFIELD

ORAH

RANCH LLC
RANCH LLC

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41

0500995
B 1 00 0P | 395




ASNARERG DOUGLAS COUNTY DATE 10/06/00

PAGE 10 AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING TIME 9:51:41
&.**** BY WEOMH— d ke kkk kkkkk BY W«Em *dkkk
35-380-020  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 37-070-300  FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
~35-380-070  LARA, ROBERTO & MARY Y 37-162-010  FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
35-380-080 - BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 37-540-050  FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
35-380-090  BURKE, JOHN T & SHARON 39-030-030  FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
35-380-110  PEROTTI, JAMES D JR & SHARON E 39- FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC

FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FATRFIELD RANCH LIC
FATIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FATIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LILC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
FATIRFIELD RANCH LIC
FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC

- 35-380-120 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
35-380-130 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
37-020-530" BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
37-030-210 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
37-060-040 ROBERTS, GEORGE C TRUSTEE
37-060-140 ALLRED, EVAN L
37-070-190 FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
37-070-220 LEINASSAR, MARIANNE F
37-070-290 FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
37-070-300 FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
37-162-010 FAIRFIELD RANCH LLC
37-520-040 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
37-520-110 LODATO, JOSEPH S
37-520-120 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE

I
|

0500995

37-530~-010 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE 1320- - FARMERSBANC BUILDING CO
37-530-020 BARTLETT, LINDA LODATO =070- FEIN, EDWARD

37-530-040 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE 1321- - FINGAR, PHILIP LYNDON
37-530-050 = LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE . 1320-35-002~ FLANAGAN, BARBARA 1. TRUSTEE
37-530-060 BARTLETT, LINDA LODATO . 1320- - FLANAGAN, BARBARA 1. TRUSTEE
37-530-070  BARTLETT, LINDA LODATO. 1321- - FLINDT, HERBERT R

FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LILC
FLYING EAGLE RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLIC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

37-520-080 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
37-530-100 LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
37-540-050  FAIRFIELD wwzom LLC
37-560-010  ALLRED, EVAN L
37-560-020 ALLRED, EVAN
37-560-030  ALLRED, EVAN
37-560-040  ALLRED, EVAN
37-560-050  ALLRED, EVAN
37-560-060  ALLRED, EVAN
37-560-070  ALLRED, EVAN
37-570-010  ALLRED, EVAN
37-570-020 ~ ALLRED, EVAN
37-570-030  ALLRED, EVAN
'37-570-040  ALLRED, EVAN
37-570-050  ALLRED, EVAN
37-570-060  ALLRED, EVAN
37-580-010  ALLRED, EVAN
37-580-020  ALLRED, EVAN
. 37-580-030  ALLRED, EVAN
37-580-040  ALLRED, EVAN
37-580-050 . ALLRED, EVAN
37-580-060  ALLRED, EVAN
37-590-010  ALLRED, EVAN
37-590-020  ALLRED, EVAN
37-590-030  ALLRED, EVAN
37-590-040  ALLRED, EVAN
37-590-050  ALLRED, EVAN
37-600-010  ALLRED, EVAN
37-600-020  ALLRED, EVAN
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ASNARERG
" PAGE 11

37-600-030
37-600-040

37-600-050

37-600-060
37-610-010
37-610~-020
37-610-030
37-610-040
37-610-050
37-610-060
37-620~-010
37-620-020
37-620-030
37-620-050
37-620-060
39-030-020
39-030-030
39-030-040
39-040-010

39-040-060"

39-040~-070
39-040-120

39-040-130.

39-040-140

39-040-150

39-040-160

'39-040-170

39-040-180

'39-040-190

35-040-210

39-040-220

39-040-240

39-040-280

139-040-350
1120-00-002-002
1120-00-002-004
1120-00-002-006
1120-02-000-001
1120-02-000-002
1120-02-000-003
1120-02-000-004
1120-02-000-005
1120-02-000-006
- 1120-02-000-009
'1120-02-000-010
1120-02-000-011
1120-03-000-001
1120-03-000-002
1120-03-000-003
1120-03-000-004
1120-03-000-005
1120-03-000-006
1120-03-000-007
1120-03-000-008

- ALLRED,

ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,

ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
ALLRED,
PARK, W

kkkkk BY PARCEL *kkkk

EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
EVAN
BROOKS TRUSTEE

(el el el vl vl med Mol el e Nl o o R el o

FATRFIELD RANCH LLC

ROBERTS,
PARK,
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD
FAIRFIELD .

RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH

GEORGE C TRUSTEE
DAVID WALLACE & MARY K

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC

BENTLY FAMILY LTD
LONG VALLEY RANCH
LONG VALLEY RANCH
LONG VALLEY RANCH
LONG VALLEY RANCH
LONG VALLEY RANCH

COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY

'PARTNERSHIP

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
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Hi e
\1\1\1\1
o

Hq 4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-42
17-420-
17-420-130
19-070-250
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COOOOCOOOOOOCOOOOOCOODOOCOOONOOWANHUTWRIFRUIOOOOOOOOOCOOOOOCOOOOOOO

-0
-0
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
2
-2
-2
-2
-2
-4
=5
=7
-7
-0
=0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-3
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-0
-1
-1
1

FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LIC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC
FOOTHILL RANCH LLC

FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA
FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA
FORRESTER, DONALD S & KRISTINA
FORVILLY, FRANK & SCOTT
FORVILLY, FRANK & SCOTT
FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE
FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE
FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE
FULSTONE INC

FULSTONE INC

FULSTONE INC

FULSTONE INC

FULSTONE INC

FULSTONE INC

FUNK, RONALD LEE & CHERYL DIANE
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPTI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPT LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI LAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI TAND & LIVESTOCK
GALEPPI TLAND & LIVESTOCK

GALLAGHER, TERRY A

DATE 10/
TIME O:

0500995;
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o : _ w}w** BY PARCEL ***** : *kkkk+ BY NAME *****

HHNclowlooolocw LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-06-002-004 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & F H ET AL*

1120-03-000-010 LONG VALLEY .RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-06-002-006 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & E H ET AL*

1120-03-000-011 - LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-07-001-001 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & E H ET AL*

1120-03-000-012 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1120-06-000-001 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR & FAYE

1120-04-000-001 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC 19-440-030 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR & FAYE H

1120-04-000-002 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC 19-440-040 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR & FAYE H

1120-04-000-003 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC 19-440-170 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR & FAYE H

1120-05-000-001. CHITWOOD, RANDALL & LORILYN 19-440-020 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR ET AL*

1120-05-00G-002 VASEY, BENNETT J & MARILYN J 1220-06-002-005 GANSBERG, TODD & JULIE w
1120-05-000-003 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL 1220-07-001-002 GANSBERG, TODD & JULIE o~
1120-05-000-004 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL 19-300-470 GARRETT, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH ok
1120-05-000-005 BROOKE, THOMAS SCOTT ET AL 19-300-520 GARRETT, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH ea)
1120-05-000-006 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 1220-11-002-011 GEARY, PATRICK J & ANN L o
1120-05-000-007 BROOKE, THOMAS S & CHARLOTTE E 1320~-32-801-001 GILBERT, MICHAEL C & ANGEL KERR o
1120-05-000-008 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 1220-02-001-005 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-05-000-009 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 1220-02-001-006 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* wn
1120-05-000-014 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 1220-02-002-006 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* e
.1120-05-000-015 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 1220-02-002-007 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-06-000-001 GANSBERG, CHRIS H JR & FAYE 1220-03-000-016 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-06-000-002 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C 1220-03-000-017 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-06-000-004 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C 1220-03-000-018 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-06-000-005 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C 1220-03-000-019 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*
- 1120-06-000-006 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C 1220-11-001-032 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*

1120-06-000-007 =~ NEDDENRIEP, LISA 19-300-930 GRAHAM, DAVID L & LISA

1120-08-000-001 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 19-300-940 GRAHAM, DAVID L & LISA

1120-08-000-002 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 19-300-920 GRAHAM, DAVID L & LISA D TRUSTE
1120-08-000-003 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 19-300-950 GRAHAM, DAVID L & LISA D TRUSTE
1120-08-000-004 BROOKE, THOMAS S ETAL 19-300-960 GRAHAM, DAVID L & LISA D TRUSTE
1120-09-000-002 WEST. FORK WATER COMPANY LLC 19-290-350 GRANAT, MARC D & DEBORAH E CO-T
1120-10-000-001 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC 17-084-360 GREEK, DAVID J & PAMELA J

1120-10-000-002 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-290-290 GROENENDYKE, E H III & SARA H

1120-10-000-003 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-060-690 GUDDAT, BRENT I & FRANCES R

1120-10-000-004 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-09-701-002 HAASE, EDWIN H & SUSAN A

1120-10-000-005 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1320-18-000-002 HALL RANCHES LLC

1120-10-000-006 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-212-420 HALL RANCHES, LLC

1120-10-000-007 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1320-34-001-022 HALL, W RICHARD & BARBARA R

1120-10-000-008 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-070-110 HANSEN, JANICE G

1120-10-000-009 LONG- VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC . 19-410-310 HANSON, THOMAS A & DAPHANIE A

1120-10-000-010 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1320-06-001-006 HARKER, ROGER G & SHERYL M

1120-10-000-011 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 17-081-170 HARRIS, WILLIAM W & KELLY S

1120-11-000-002 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-100-120 HEISE ILAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-11-000-003 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-100-130 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-11-000-004 SORENSEN, LOIS J 19-100-140 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-12-000-001 SORENSEN, LOIS J 19-100-290 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-13-000-001 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE 19-100-300 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-13-000-002 = PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE 1220-07-001-004 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-15-000-001 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-07-001-005 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-15-000-002 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-07-002-003 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-15-000-003 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-08-000-012 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO

1120-15-000-004 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-100-080 HEISE, ROY F & DOROTHY H TRUSTE
1120-15-000-005 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-060-430 HELLMAN, DOUGLAS A & AMELIA V

1120-15-000-006 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-08-000-013 HELLWINKEL, CHRIS E & VALREE

1120-15-000-008 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1320-33-402-060 HELLWINKEL, R A & E TRUSTEES

1220-02-001-002 SHINING MOUNTAIN RANCH LLC 1220-05-000-003 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T

e
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1220-02-001-005 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 1220-05-000-004 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T
1220-02-001-006 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 1220-05-000-005 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T
1220-02-002-006 - GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 1220-05-000-006 - HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T
1220-02-002-007 ‘GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 1220-05-000-007 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T
~1220-03-000-001 STODICK, LESTER L & ANITA T 1220-05-000-008 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T
-1220-03-000-002 JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA :1220-04-601-008 HERBIG PROPERTIES LIMITED
1220-03-000-003 JACOBSEN, TERRY & L 17-170-250 HERBIG, HERMAN & ANNELIESE
1220-03-000-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-260 HERBIG, HERMAN & ANNELIESE
1220-03-000-016 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 17-200-190 HICKEY, DANIEL & LAURIE
~1220-03-000-017 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 17-200-220 HICKEY, DANIEL & LAURIE w
1220-03-000-018 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 19-020-130 HICKEY, DANIEL & LAURIE B
-1220-03-000-019 GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL* 17-200-180 HICKEY, DANIEL R & LAUREL C o
- 1220-03-000-022 SIERRA NEVADA SW ENTERPRISES 17-200-150 HICKEY, LAUREL N
1220-03~-000-023 JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA 1420-31-000-007 HITE, RONALD E & LAVERLE M o
1220-03-000-024 JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA 19-410-320 HOLDEN, DOYLE L TRUSTOR
1220-04-002-005 DISALVO, NICK 19-080-130 HONE, DOUGLAS K & K CO-TRUSTEE o
1220-04-002-011 CARSON VALLEY COMM FOOD CLOSET 19~080-260 HONE, DOUGLAS K & K CO-TRUSTEE L
1220-04-002-012 HUSSMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 19-080-290 HONE, DOUGLAS K & K CO-TRUSTEE o
1220-04-002-013 HUSSMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 19-070~-100 HONE, DOUGLAS K & K L TRUSTEES
1220-04-601-008 HERBIG PROPERTIES LIMITED 19-080-230 HONE, DOUGLAS K & K L TRUSTEES
1220-05-000-001 STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL* 19-080-220 HONE, DOUGLAS K & KATHLEEN L
1220-05-000-002 STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL* 1220-08-000-011 HULBERT, PEGGY M TRUSTE
1220-05-000-003 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 19-230-~030 HUSSMAN IAND & LIVESTOCK CO
1220-05-000-004 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 1220-04-002-012 HUSSMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK CO
1220-05-000-005 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 1220-04-002-013 HUSSMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK CO
1220-05~-000-006 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 35-010-020 HUSSMAN, JAMES & KATHRYN
1220-05-000-007 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 1321-32-002-034 HUSSMAN, JAMES & KATHRYN TRSTE
1220-05-000-008 HENNINGSEN, JOHN C & VIRGINIA T 17-150-130 HUTT, WILLIAM & JONNA MORALES-
-+ 1220-05-~000-009 BRUNELLE, PAUL T & SUSAN G 15-020-180 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
- 1220-05-000-010 DISALVO, NICK 15-020-190 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-05-501-001 MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 15-020-200 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-06-001-001 STODIECK, JOHN E ETAL 15-020-210 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-06-001-002 STODIECK BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 15-020-220 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-06-002-004 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & E H ET AL* 15-020-230 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-06-002-005 GANSBERG, TODD & JULIE 15-020-240 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-06-002-006 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & E H ET AL* 15-020-250 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-001-001 GANSBERG, CHRIS H & E H ET AL* 15-020-260 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-001-002 GANSBERG, TODD & JULIE 15-020-270 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-001-004 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 15-020-280 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-001-005 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 15-020-290 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-002-001 CORDES, CHRIS 15-020-300  INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-07-002-002 BURR, CLARENCE TRUSTEE 15-020-310 INCLINE ENERGY LILC -
1220-07-002-003 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 15-020-320 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08-000-001 A B C & J INVESTMENT CO 15-020-330 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08-000-002 A B C & J INVESTMENT CO 15-020-340 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08-000-003 A B C & J INVESTMENT CO 15-020-350 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08-000-007 WHITE, JOHN H & STEVEN PTNRS 15-020-360 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08~-000-010 LAWRENCE, J A & G TRSTS ET AL* 15-020-370 INCLINE ENERGY LLC
1220-08-000-011 HULBERT, PEGGY M TRUSTE 1320-05-002-002 INDIANO, JOHN M & BARBARA TRUST
1220-08-000-012 HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 1320-05-002-001 INDIANO, JOHN M & BARBARA TRUST
1220-08-000-013 HELLWINKEL, CHRIS E & VALREE 1220-31-001-003 ITILDO INC & THRAN, T E & SUSAN
1220-09-001-005 FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE 1220-03-000-003 JACOBSEN, TERRY & L
1220-09-0u1-006 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD 1220-03-000-002 JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA
1220-09-001-007 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD 1220-03-000-023 JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA
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1220-09-001-008
1220-09-001-009

1220-09-001-010 .

1220-09-302-001
1220-09-701-001
1220-09-701-002
1220-10-101-001

1220-10-201-001.

1220-10-201-002
1220-10-201-003
1220-10-302-001
1220-10-303-001
1220-10-701-009
1220-11-001-001
1220-11-001-032
1220-11-002-001
1220-11-002-002
-1220-11-002-003
+1220-11-002-004
1220-11-002-011
1220-14-000-002
1220-14-000-004
1220-14-000-006
1220-17-201-003
1220-17-201-005
1220-17-501-011
1220-17-501-012
1220-17-601-001
1220-17-801-002
1220-18-001-004
1220-18-001-008
1220-18-001-009
1220-18-001-010
1220-18-001-011
1220-18-002-001
1220-18-002-003
1220-18-002-004
1220-18-002-005
1220-18-002-006
1220-19-001-001
1220-19-001-002
1220-19-001-003
1220-19-001-004
1220-19-002-001
1220-19-002-002
1220-19-002-003
1220-19-002-004
1220-19~-002-005
1220-20-001-073
1220-20~-002-001
1220-20-002-002
1220-20-002-003
1220-20-002-004
1220-20-002-005

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

*kk** BY PARCEL, *****

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE
FRICKE, GORDON ARTHUR TRUSTEE
HAASE, EDWIN H & SUSAN A
RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

RIVER TREE RANCH LTD

PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

GODECKE, ROY & JANET ET AL*
PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

PERI ENTERPRISES LLC

GEARY, PATRICK J & ANN L -

PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE
SETTELMEYER, MARY H TRUSTEE
CORLEY RANCHES LLC

WASS INVESTMENTS

EDMONDS, BRIAN & DIANNE
WHEAR, ROBERT E & TWYILA S
PISCOITTA, JEFFREY P

TAYLOR, ROSE E TRUSTEE

BING CONSTRUCTION CO NEV INC
CORDES, CHRIS & E J

KESLER, BYRON & FULTON, LOIS
AMACKER, CASS B & VIRGINIA H
KLEINER, EDGAR S & LINDA SHAW
KLEINER, EDGAR S & LINDA S
VANVLIET, LOUIS & PATRICIA A
NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & MARK W
PERRY, JESSE E & CYNTHIA J

ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP

ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J

THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP

BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
SNYDER, JULIE

ALLEGRETTI, JOSEPH B & HELEN J
BARR, CHARLES W & ELINOR S
BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
SHAW, WILLIAM JAC & PAIGE

*hkkkk BY NAME & d kkk

1220-03-000-024
19-230-110
1320-34-001-016
19-270-040
17~-200-210
19-070-040
19-070-240
19-100-310
1420-31-000-015
19-070-260
35-370-060
19-300~-100
1220-18-001-008
1320-32-111-017
35-380-010
1220-18-001-011
1220-18-001-010
19-100-320
35-380-070
1220-08-000~010
1320-34-001-009
1320-34-002-007
1220-29-001-001
1220-29-001-007
1220-30-001-002
37-070-220
15-130-250
15-140-170
15-140-180
15-140-190
15-140-220
15-120-180
15-120-190
15-120-200
15-120-210
15-120-220
37-520-110
37-520-040
37-520-120
37-530-010
37-530-040
37-530-050
37-530-080
37-530-100
1120-00-002-002
1120-02-000-001
1120-02-000-002
1120-02-000-003
1120-02-000-004
1120-02-000-005
1120-02-000-006
1120-02-000-009
1120-02-000-010
1120-02-000-011

JACOBSEN, TERRY M & LINDA
JENKINS, MYLDRED E

JENSEN, JAMES DEAN & SHEREE LYN
JIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
JOHNSON, K & E TRUSTEES
JOHNSON, K & E TRUSTEES
JOHNSON, K & E TRUSTEES
JOHNSON, KNOX V D & ELIZABETH E
JOHNSON, MARTIN W & SUSAN D
KANELOS, BETTIE KENNARD TRUSTEE
KASHUBA, JAMES A & JENNIFER LYN
KAWCAK, PETER K

KESLER, BYRON & FULTON, LOIS
KINDER, MARTHA A

KINSLEY, MIKE & TINA

KLEINER, EDGAR S & LINDA S
KLEINER, EDGAR S & LINDA SHAW
KOLBE, WILLIAM J & HELEN E
LARA, ROBERTO & MARY Y
LAWRENCE, J A & G TRSTS ET AL*
LAXAGUE, JOHN & ANDRAE J
LAXAGUE, JOHN & ANDRAE J
LEDBETTER,B & THUNDERBIRD RANCH
LEDBETTER,B & THUNDERBIRD RANCH
LEDBETTER,B & THUNDERBIRD RANCH
LEINASSAR, MARIANNE F

LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP
LITTLE MONDEAUX LIMOUSIN CORP

L.ODATO, JOSEPH S :
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE
LODATO, JOSEPH S TRUSTEE

LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY 1INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41
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1220-20-002-006
1220-20-002-007

1220-20-002-008 -

1220-21-201-001
1220-21-201-002
1220-21-301-001
1220-21-301-002

1220-21-301-003

1220-21-401-001
1220-21-401-002
1220-21-810-001
1220-21-810-002
1220-21-810-003
1220-23-000-001
1220-23-000-003
1220-23-000-004
1220-23-000-006
1220-24-101-027
1220-26-000-001
1220-26-000-002
1220-26-000-003
1220-26-000-004
1220-26-000-005
1220-28-000-001
1220-28-000-002
1220-28-000-003
1220-28-000-004
1220-28-000-005
1220-28-000-007
1220-28-000-008
1220-29-001-001
1220-29-001-002
1220-29-001-003
1220-29-001-004
1220-29-001-005
1220-29-001-006
1220~-29-001-007
1220-29-002-001
1220-29-002-002
1220-29-002-003
1220-29-002-004
1220-29-002-005

1220-29-002-006

1220-29-002-007
1220-29-002-008
1220-29-002-009

-.1220-30-001-001

1220-30-001-002
1220~-30-001-003
1220-30-001-004
1220-30-002-001
1220-30-002-002
1220-30-002-003
1220-31-001-001

BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY

EAST -FORK FIRE PROTECTION DIST

BENTLY FAMILY

BENTLY FAMILY

BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

WASHOE TRIBE OF NEVADA & CA
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER, MARY H TRUSTEE
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC

LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC
LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC

BENTLY FAMILY

BENTLY FAMILY

BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BERGEVIN, L W
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY "'FAMILY
LEDBETTER,B &
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
LEDBETTER,B &

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
& DRESSLER, F W*
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

THUNDERBIRD RANCH

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

THUNDERBIRD RANCH

THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP

BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY
BENTLY FAMILY

LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP
LTD PARTNERSHIP

THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP

LEDBETTER,B & THUNDERBIRD RANCH

THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
MARTIN, JACK W & MARIA

et et e et 8 S et et et 3 B e e e e e e et e e et
=

'—\
N B RO NI D N DD =3 133 1 8 b 4 8 3 3 8 et 3 3 3

dkdkkk BY NAME *%kkk*k

et adadedaiad sl ol e

1

PPN NN NPONNDRONNPRONDNONINDIOND
Pttt

COOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOOOOTOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
I

=
BB
DO

1220~

L R A e A e | |
ODOQOOOOOOOONTOOOOOODOOOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOCOOOOO0O0O00O

OO OOODOOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOO0OOOO0O0O
et ol e e e lelal lelaleleolelelaleleleleolelelelelelelelelelelolololelelaele oo o] lola ol o o ool ol o ]l )
|
ODOoOOOOOOOCOCOUIIOOOOODOOOOO0OOCOOOOOOOOOORPRPROOCOOCOOOORRPHROOO0OOO
N RN WNFROORWN R WINPT WO WN R WNRP OOV WD NP OWOO I U

LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG

LONG

LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LONG
LUND
LUND
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK

VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
VALLEY
FAMILY
FAMTLY
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND
LAND

RN

RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH
RANCH

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE
CATTLE

COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY

Co
Co
(0]
Cco
CO
Co
Cco
CO
Cco
CO
Cco

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41



DATE 10/06/00
TIME 9:51:41

DOUGLAS COUNTY
AG LIEN PARCEL LISTING

ASNARERG
PAGE 16

*k*k** BY PARCEL ddkkkk *kx*+ BY NAME %k % %k

B 1000P6 1402

1220-31-001-002 WILSON, MERIE SUE . 19-100-250 MACK, LUTHER JR & GENIE H

1220-31-001-003 ITILDO INC & THRAN, T E & SUSAN 1320~-34-001-006 MALKMUS, R CARL & MARILYN

1220-31-002-001 - NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 1320-34-001-005 MALKMUS, ROBERT CARIL & MARILYN
1220-31-002-002 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 1420-32-002-015 MALYSHEFF, CHRISTINA

1220-31-002-003 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W 1320~33-401-010 MANOUKIAN, NOEL E & LOUISE M

-1220-31-002-004 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C . 15-130-240 MARRIAGE, JAY D DDS

1220-31-002-005 NEDDENRIEP, -KENT R & M C 17-092-170 MARTIN, DOUGLAS G & DEBBIE I "
1220-32-000-001- DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1220-31-001-001 MARTIN, JACK W & MARIA w
1220-32-000-002 DRESSLER, FREDERICK D & LAURIE 19-070-300 MASON, LONNIE D o
1220-32-000-003 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 19-070-350 MASON, LONNIE D & ALICE J EDIE- on
1220-32-000-004 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-070-310 MASON, LONNIE D TRUSTEE

1220-32-000-005 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 19-390-270 MCCLAIN, WM T & T L o
1220-32-000-006 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-080-280 MCMANUS, THOMAS I & URSULA K o
1220-32-000-007 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-27-002-013 MCTEE, RUDY I, & SHARON K TRUSTE D
1220-32-000-008 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 19-110-450 MELNIKOFF, NORMAN L & SHIRLEY L .
1220-32-000-009 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1320-08-002-001 MILKY WAY FARM INC o
1220-32-000-010 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 17-083-010 MILUCK, MICHAEL T & NANCY C

1220-32-000-011 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 17-190-660 MINDEN GARDNERVILLE SANTI DIST

1220-32-000-012 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 19-212-250 MITCHELL, RON & GINGER

1220-32-000-013 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 19-212-260 MITCHELL, RON & GINGER

1220-32-000-014 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 17-180-090 MULLER, WALTER TRUSTEE

1220-32-000-015 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 17-200-110 MULLER, WALTER TRUSTEE

1220-32~-000-016 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1120-06-000-002 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-32-000-017 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1120-06-000~-004 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-32-000-018 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1120~-06-000-005 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-32-000-019 DRESSLER, FREDERICK & LOLAMARY 1120-06-000-006 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-33-000-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-31-002-004 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-33-000-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-31-002-005 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & M C

1220-33-000-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-18-002-003 NEDDENRIEP, KENT R & MARK W

1220-33-000-004 DRESSLER, FRED H COMPANY 1120-06-000-007 NEDDENRIEP, LISA

1220-34-000-001 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-230-200 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-34-000-002 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-230-210 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-34-000-003 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-230-220 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-34-000-004 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 19-230~-230 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-35-000-001 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-31-002-001 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-35-000-002 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-31-002-002 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-35-000-003 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1220-31-002-003 NEDDENRIEP, MARK W

1220-35-000-004 LONG VALLEY RANCH COMPANY INC 1320-30-601-003 NEVADA NORTHWEST LLC

1220-35-000-006 SORENSEN, LOIS J 1320-34-001-007 NEWELL, GARY & SUZANNE TRUSTEES
1220-35-000-007 SORENSEN, LOIS J 1320-34-001-008 NEWELL, GARY & SUZANNE TRUSTEES
1320-03-001-022 SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM & MURATA, C 39-040-010" PARK, DAVID WALLACE & MARY K

1320-03-001-023 SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM & MURATA, C 35-080-090 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-03-001-024 SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM & MURATA, C 35-100-110 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-03~-001-025 SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM & MURATA, C 35-100-190 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-001-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 35-100-220 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-001-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 35-100-490 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-001-006 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 35-110-210 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-002-001 INDIANO, JOHN M & BARBARA TRUST 35-110-230 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-002-002 INDIANO, JOHN M & BARBARA TRUST 39-030-020 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-002-007 UHART, DARRELL C & ADA F 35-100-770 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-05-002-008 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J 35-100-780 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-06-001-004 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-00-002-004 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-06-001-006 HARKER, ROGER G & SHERYL M 1120-00-002-006 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE

1320-06-001-007 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-13-000-001 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE
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1320-06-001-008 BENTLY, DONALD E 1120-13-000-002 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE |
1320-06-002-001 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES 1220-14-000-002 PARK, W BROOKS TRUSTEE |
1320-06-002-002  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-10-701-009 = PERI ENTERPRISES LLC _
1320-06-002-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-11-002-002 PERI ENTERPRISES LLC |
1320-06-002-004 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES 1220-11-002-003 PERI ENTERPRISES LLC ’ |

-1320-07-001-001 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES .1220-11-002-004 PERT ENTERPRISES LIC ™ :
1320-07-001-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-11-001-001 PERT ENTERPRISES LIC . |
-1320-07-001-003. BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-11-002-001 PERI ENTERPRISES LLC (o )
1320-07-001-004 ALDAX, ANDRE M & CAROL TRUSTEES 35-380-110 PEROTTI, JAMES D JR & SHARON E -
1320-07-002-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-18-002-004 PERRY, JESSE E & CYNTHIA J w
1320-07-002-004 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-17-501-012 PISCOITTA, JEFFREY P o
1320-07-002-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-290-330 PRATHER, JAMES R & VALERIE L m%w
1320-07-002-006 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-30-602-001 PRESBYTERY OF NEVADA o
1320-07-002-007 WALDREP, JEANETTE M TRUSTEE ETA 19-270-020 RAHBECK, FRANKLIN o 9D
-1320-08-001-001 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J 19-270-030 RAHBECK, FRANKLIN & PATRICIA o 9O
1320-08-001-002 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J 17-052-040 RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP o ;
1320-08-002-001 MILKY WAY FARM INC 17-052-050 RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V) W
1320-13-000-007 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-110-140 RANCH NO 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP oo - i
1320-13-000-009 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-09-001-006 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD D
1320-13-000-010 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-09-001-007 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD (= w
1320-14-001-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-09-001-008 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD _
1320-14-001-008 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-09-001-009 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD
1320-14-001-013 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-09-001-010 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD Cd
1320-14-002-002 = BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-10-101-001 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD : w
1320-14-002-015 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC 1220-10-201-001 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD :
1320-14-002-016 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC 1220-10-201~-002 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD w
1320-14-002-017 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-10-201-003 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD 4
1320-15-000-009 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-10-302-001 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD
1320-15-000-010 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-10-303-001 RIVER TREE RANCH LTD
1320-15-000-011 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19-300-490 RNS INVESTMENTS
1320-15-000-012 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19~300-500 RNS INVESTMENTS
1320-15-000-013 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 37-060-040 ROBERTS, GEORGE C TRUSTEE
1320-15-000-014 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 39-030-040 ROBERTS, GEORGE C TRUSTEE
1320-15-000-015 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-14-002-015 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-15-000-016 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-14-002-016 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC i
1320-16-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-001 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320~-16-000-007 - DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-002 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-16-000-008 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-003 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-16-000-009 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-004 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-16-000-010 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-009 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LIC
1320-16-000-011 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-010 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LIC
1320-17-000-002 WINKELMAN, GEORGE & M 1320-23-001-011 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-17-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-001-012 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-17-000-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-003 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
~1320-17-000-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-004 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-17-000-006 = DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-005 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LIC
1320-18-000-002 HALL RANCHES LLC 1320-23-002-006 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-18-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-007 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-18-000-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-008 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-18-000-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-009 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LIC
1320-19-000-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-010 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-19-000-002 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-011 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC
1320-19-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-23-002-012 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC

1320-23-002-013 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC

1320-19-000-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC
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1320-24-001-001 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-001-002 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC. - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-001-003 - ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC - - . SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-001-004 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-001-005 ROLLING J BANCH/NEVADA LLC - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-001-006 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LILC - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-002-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE
1320-24-002-002 - BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP - - SCHWAKE, MELVIN H JR TRUSTEE

SCIT INC

SCIT INC

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOSSA BROTHERS

SCOTT, CLIFFORD S ET AL*

1320-24-002-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-24-002-004 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-24-002~-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-24-002-006 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-24-002-007 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC

1320-25-001-012 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-25-001-013 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-25-001-014 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
1320-25-001-015 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
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1320-25-002-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-29- SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE
1320-25-002~-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-29-301- SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE
1320-25-002-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-32- SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE
1320-25-002-004 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP -160~ SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-26-001-002 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC 17-160~- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-26-001-003  ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-26-001-004 ROLLING J RANCH/NEVADA LLC 17-160~ SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-27-002-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-27-002-008 BENTLY NEVADA CORP 17-160~ SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-27-002-012 CHICHESTER, RHODA TRUSTEE 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-27-002-013 MCTEE, RUDY L & SHARON K TRUSTE 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC

.. 1320-27-002~-018 STILTZ, ADRIAN DEE & CAROL ANN 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28~-000~-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-160~- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000-002 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-23-000- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-23-000-~ SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-24-101~ SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000-006 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-160- SETTELMEYER RANCHES INC
1320-28-000~-008 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150- SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-28~-000-009 - DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150~- SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-28-000-010 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150- SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150-0 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-002 DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DIST 17-150~-0 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150-0 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150-1 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29~-000~-006 ANKER, ALTON & SUSAN ET AL* 17-150-110 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-007 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150-120 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-000-008 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-150-140 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-301-001 ~ SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE 17-150-150 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-29-301-003 SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE 17-150-160 SETTELMEYER, FRANK & SONS INC
1320-30-501-003 DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P 1220-14-000-004 SETTELMEYER, MARY H TRUSTEE
1320-30-501-004 DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P 1220-23-000-004 SETTELMEYER, MARY H TRUSTEE
1320-30-601-002 DREYER, ROLAND & JOAN P 1220-20-002~-005 SHAW, WILLIAM JAC & PAIGE
1320-30-601~-003 NEVADA NORTHWEST LLC 1220-02-001-002 SHINING MOUNTAIN RANCH LLC
1320-30-602-001 PRESBYTERY OF NEVADA 19-300-860 SHOCKEY, ROBERT D & WANDA D
1320-31-000-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19-300-870 SHOCKEY, ROBERT D & WANDA D
1320-31-000-002 MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 19-300-880 SHOCKEY, ROBERT D & WANDA D

.
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1320-31-000-003  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 19-300-890  SHOCKEY, ROBERT D & WANDA D
=1320-31-000-004  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 19-300-900  SHOCKEY, ROBERT D & WANDA D
© 1320-31-000-005  MACK IAND & CATTLE CO 1220-03-000-022 ~ SIERRA NEVADA SW ENTERPRISES
1320-31-000-006  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL* 15-060-730  SIMEK, RONALD L
1320-31-000-007  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL* 19-200-320  SIMON, STEPHEN RAY ETAL
 1320-31-502-001  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO '1420-31-000-005  SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P
1320-32-111-005  FARMERSBANC BUILDING CO 1420-31-000~010  SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P o
1320-32-111-017  KINDER, MARTHA A 1420-31-000-011  SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P prie
1320-32-201-001 ~ MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 1420-31-000-012  SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P R
1320-32-201-002 ~ MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 1420-31-000-013 ~ SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P N
1320-32-301-001  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 1220-20-002-001  SNYDER, JULIE o
11320-32-401-001  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 1120-12-000-001  SORENSEN, LOIS J o
1320-32-401-002  MACK LAND & CATTLE CO 1120-11-000-004  SORENSEN, LOIS J C
1320-32-501-001  BENTLY NEVADA CORP 1220-35-000-006  SORENSEN, LOIS J Nip)
1320-32-601-007  SEEMAN, DEAN TRUSTEE 1220-35-000-007  SORENSEN, LOIS J oS
1320-32-801-001  GILBERT, MICHAEL C & ANGEL KERR 19-100-040  SPRINGMEYER, MARJORIE
1320-33-001-001  DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1420-31-000-014 . SS INVESTMENTS LTD
1320-33-001-002  DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-27-002-018  STILTZ, ADRIAN DEE & CAROL ANN
1320-33-001-003  DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1320-34-002-001  STODICK, LESTER & ANITA TRUSTEE
1320-33-001-004  DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-03-000-001 — STODICK, LESTER L & ANITA T
1320-33-401-010  MANOUKIAN, NOEL E & LOUISE M 1220-06-001-002  STODIECK BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP
1320-33-402-060  HELLWINKEL, R A & E_ TRUSTEES 1220-05-000-001  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL*
1320-34-001-001  DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 1220-05-000~002  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL*
1320-34-001-002  DENNING, CAROLYN & RICHARD* 1320-31-000-006  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL*
1320-34-001-003  STONE, WILLIAM & ANN L TRUSTEES 1320-31-000-007  STODIECK, FREDRIC & B ET AL*
1320-34-001-004  STONE, WILLIAM F & ANN L. TRUSTE 1220-06-001-001  STODIECK, JOHN E ETAL
1320-34-001-005  MALKMUS, ROBERT CARL & MARILYN 19-060-440  STONE FAMILY TRUST 1982
1320-34-001-006  MALKMUS, R CARL & MARILYN 19-060-450  STONE FAMILY TRUST 1982
1320-34-001-007  NEWELL, GARY & SUZANNE TRUSTEES 1320-32-001-003  STONE, WILLIAM & ANN L TRUSTEES
1320-34-001-008  NEWELL, GARY & SUZANNE TRUSTEES 1320-34-001-004  STONE, WILLIAM F & ANN L TRUSTE
1320-34-001-009  LAXAGUE, JOHN & ANDRAE J 19-240-030  STORKE, L H & L E TRUSTEES
1320-34-001-016  JENSEN, JAMES DEAN & SHEREE LYN 17-200-030 ~  STURGIS, WILLIAM T TRST
1320-34-001-022  HALL, W RICHARD & BARBARA R 17-200-140  STURGIS, WILLIAM T TRST
1320-34-002-001 ~ STODICK, LESTER & ANITA TRUSTEE 1220-17-601-001  TAYLOR, ROSE E TRUSTEE
1320-34-002-002  DOUGLAS COUNTY 17-180-150  TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1320-34~002-003  DECKER, JAMES W TRUSTEE 17-180-160  TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1320-34-002-004  DECKER, JAMES W TRUSTEE 17-180-170° TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1320-34-002-007  LAXAGUE, JOHN & ANDRAE J 17-180-180  TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1320-35-002-039  FLANAGAN, BARBARA L TRUSTEE 17-180-190 TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1320-35-002-040  FLANAGAN, BARBARA L TRUSTEE 17-180-200- TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-00-001-012 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-180~210 TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-00-001-021  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-180-220  TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-00-001-024  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-180-230 - TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-00-002-013  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-180-240 -~ TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-00-002-016  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-180-250 TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-29-001-004 - FLINDT, HERBERT R 17-180-260 = TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-32-002-034  HUSSMAN, JAMES & KATHRYN TRSTE 17-180-270 ' TEIG, ROGER G & GAIL P
1321-33-002-004  FINGAR, PHILIP LYNDON 19-230-060 - THRAN, LOIS & DONALD E TRUSTEES
1322-00-001-007  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-19-002-001  'THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-020 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-19-002-004 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-022  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-19-002-005  THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-023  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-29-002-001  THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
. 1322-00-001-028  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-29-002-002  THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-034  BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-29-002-003  THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
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1322-00-001-039 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-29-002-009 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-040 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-001-001 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-001-043 - BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-001-003 ~ THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-002-001 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-001-004 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-002-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-002-001 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-002-029 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-002-002 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-002-038 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-30-002-003 THUNDERBIRD RANCH CORP
1322-00-002-050- BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 17-170-050 TIMKEN~STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1323-00-001-003 FULSTONE INC 17-170-060 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1323-00-001-005 FULSTONE INC 17-170-070 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1323-00-001-006 FULSTONE INC 17-170-080 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
- 1323-00-001-009 FULSTONE INC 17-170-090 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
-1323-00-001-010 FULSTONE INC 17-170-100 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1323-00-001-011 F I M CORP 17-170-110 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1323-00-001~-012 FULSTONE INC 17-170-120 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-001-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-130 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-001-002 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC . 17-170-140 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-001-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-150 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-001-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-160 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-001-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-170 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-003 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-180 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-004 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-190 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-005 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-200 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-006 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-210 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-007 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-170-220 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-008 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LILC 17-170-230 TIMKEN-STURGIS FOUNDATION ETAL*
1420-00-002-009 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19-430-030 TOMERLIN, WILLIAM R & MARSHA L
1420-00-002-010 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19-110-610 TOMERLIN, WILLIAM R & MARSHA L
1420-00-002-014 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 19-430-180 TOMERLIN, WILLIAM R & MARSHA L
1420-08-701-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-051-070 TRIMMER  PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP
1420-29-001-001 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-094-200 TRIMMER PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP
1420-29-001-002 DANGBERG HOLDINGS NEVADA LLC 17-094-280 TRIMMER PEAK LTD PARTNERSHIP
1420-31-000-005 SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P 1320-05-002-007 UHART, DARRELL C & ADA F
1420-31-000-006 BARNES, PAUL & MARTHA 1320-05-002-008 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J
1420-31-000-007 HITE, RONALD E & LAVERLE M 1320-08-001-001 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J
1420-31-000-008 SARRATEA, F & VALCARCE, CHERYL 1320-08-001-002 UHART, LORAN & CAROL J
1420-31-000~-010 SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P 1220-18-002-001 VANVLIET, LOUIS & PATRICIA A
1420-31-000-011 SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P 1120-05-000-002 VASEY, BENNETT J & MARILYN J
1420-31-000-012 SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P 1320-07-002-007 WALDREP, JEANETTE M TRUSTEE ETA
1420-31-000-013 SMITH, MARVIN L & LYNN P 1220-23-000-001 WASHOE TRIBE OF NEVADA & CA
1420-31-000-014 SS INVESTMENTS LTD 1220-17-201-003- WASS INVESTMENTS
1420-31-000-015 JOHNSON, MARTIN W & SUSAN D 1120-03-000-001 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1420-32-002-015 MALYSHEFF, CHRISTINA 1120-03-000-002 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1421-00-001-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-04-000-001 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1421-00-002-003 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-04-000-002 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1421-00-002-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-04-000-003 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1422-00-001-005 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-09-000-002 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1422-00-001-006 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1120-10-000-001 WEST FORK WATER COMPANY LLC
1422-00-001-008 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-17-501-011 WHEAR, ROBERT E & TWYILA S
1422-00-001-009 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-212-500 WHIPPLE, JOY
1422-00-001-010 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-212-510 WHIPPLE, JOY
1422-00-002-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-08-000-007 WHITE, JOHN H & STEVEN PTNRS
1422-00-002-007 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1-190-120 WHITTEMORE, F HARVEY & ANNETTE
1422-00-002-008 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-300-760 WILD GOOSE- LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
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17-100-330 WILLIAMS, MARTHA LEA TRUSTEE

-1422-00-002-009 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

1422-00-002-012 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1220-31-001-002 WILSON, MERIE SUE

1422-00-002-016 = BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 19-100-260  WILSON, SUE
17-114-050 WILSON, SUE MERIE

1422-00-002-021 mmzeb%wmthxbeowwwHZWWmmHm
1423-00-002-002 BENTLY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1320-17-000-002 WINKELMAN, GEORGE & M
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